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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Oct 25 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

 Halloween Dance—7:00-9:00 pm—Cafeteria 

Fri, Nov 1 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Wed, Nov 6 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 8 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Nov 9 All State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 1) - Cordele 

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Nov 12 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

Wed, Nov 13 Progress Reports Go Home 

Thu, Nov 14 Basketball Tryouts 

Fri, Nov 15 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Nov 19 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Wed, Nov 20 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 22 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Nov 25 - Thanksgiving Holidays—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Nov 29 

Tue, Dec 3 Beginner Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Fri, Dec 6 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Veterans—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 9 Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Dec 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 Int/Advanced Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 11 Basketball v Dbl Churches—5:30 pm—Away 

Fri, Dec 13 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Midland—5:30 pm—Home 

 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Tue, Dec 17 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

Wed, Dec 18 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Basketball v Baker—5:30 pm—Home 

Thu, Dec 19 Col. Hospice Caroling (Adv Chorus) - 10:30 am 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Wed, Jan 8 Second Semester Begins 

Fri, Jan 10 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 14 Report Cards Go Home 

 All District Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Thu, Jan 16 All-State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 2) - Midland M. 

Fri, Jan 17 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Jan 20 MLK, Jr. Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Jan 21 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 24 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 28 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 31 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Reh. —6:00-8:00-HHS 

Sat, Feb 1 All-Dist Honor Chorus concert—HHS—7:00 pm 

Thu, Feb 6 Track Tryouts 

Fri, Feb 7 Progress Reports Go Home 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Hunter Cooley  Mrs. Allen 
Math  Nichole Alaba  Mrs. Gillespie 
Science  Krystal Tran  Dr. Won 
Social Studies Nathan Dickerson  Mr. Downes 
Connections  Dakon Morris  Mrs. Daughety 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Turkey/Ham/Cheese Stuffer, Pepperjack Cheeseburger 
Tue BBQ Sandwich, Hot Dog 
Wed General Tso’s Asian Chicken, Hamburger 
Thu Chicken Fingers, Mini Cheese Calzones 
Fri Pizza, Buffalo Chicken Sandwich 

Welcome, Officer Gorney 
We are happy to say that Officer Teresa Gorney 
is our on-staff police officer at BRMS.  She mon-
itors behavior by walking our hallways and 
keeps us all safe.  Thank you, Officer Gorney, 
for being here with us each day! 

Monster Mash Halloween Bash 
This Friday, October 25 

7:00-9:00 pm* 
8:30—Sixth Grade Pickup 

8:45—Seventh Grade Pickup 
9:00—Eighth Grade Pickup 

BRMS Cafeteria 

Join BRMS Transportation Remind 
If you would like information about late busses 
or bus changes, please sign up for the BRMS 
Transportation Remind.  To sign up, please 
text @brmstran to 81010. 

Canned Food Drive 
NJHS will be sponsoring a canned food drive 
during the month of November benefiting the 
Salvation Army Food Bank. 

Congratulations,  

Natasha Harris 
This past week eighth grader Natasha Harris 
was recognized at the Muscogee County 
School Board meeting as a recipient of the 
REACH Scholarship.  Natasha, along with 
several other students from other middle 
schools, has received a $10,000 scholarship 
to go toward her college education.  We are so 
proud of you, Natasha! 

Academic Bowl Advances 
Congratulations to our Academic Bowl Team who will be ad-
vancing to the Region level after last night’s competition. Great 
job, eagles, and thank you to their sponsors, Ms. Stacy Jenkins 
and Mrs. Alicia Allen, for your work with this group. 


